

 BID TABULATION Township of South Brunswick Fresh Impressions Road Improvements - Phase II Contract No. 2023-06 / M-0300-0135-000 Bids Taken Thursday March 30, 2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Richard A. Alaimo Engineering Co. 200 High Street Mount Holly, NJ 08060 609-267-8310 / 609-845-0302		BIDDER NO. 1 P & A Construction, Inc. 6500 Leesville Avenue Rahwaay, NJ 07065 732-381-3116/732-382-2074		BIDDER NO. 2 Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Avenue Morganville, NJ 07751 732-536-6663/732-536-5831		BIDDER NO. 3 Fernandes Contrsuction Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 732-238-9858/732-613-5043	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$229,012.49	\$229,012.49	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Temporary Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Temporary Inlet Filters, Type '2'	33	UN	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
5	New Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thk. (Reinforced)	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
6	Petrotac Paving Fabric, 12" Wide	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
7	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	15,500	SY	\$4.50	\$69,750.00	\$3.00	\$46,500.00	\$4.30	\$66,650.00	\$4.50	\$69,750.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick	3,000	TN	\$105.00	\$315,000.00	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$105.00	\$315,000.00	\$96.00	\$288,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Var. thick	50	TN	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 19M64 Base Course, 5" thick	300	SY	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
11	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	7,800	LF	\$2.00	\$15,600.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$0.01	\$78.00	\$0.50	\$3,900.00
12	Replacement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	900	SY	\$85.00	\$76,500.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$85.00	\$76,500.00	\$82.00	\$73,800.00
13	Replacement Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick (Reinforced)	1,000	SY	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
14	Replacement Concrete Vertical Curb	13,800	LF	\$45.00	\$621,000.00	\$37.00	\$510,600.00	\$29.00	\$400,200.00	\$33.00	\$455,400.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface (Cast in Place)	17	SY	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
16	Maintain Drainage from a Existing Yard Inlet	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" wide	1,600	LF	\$1.25	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.60	\$2,560.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00
18	Pavement Milling, 2" to 4" Depth	9,200	SY	\$6.00	\$55,200.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00	\$4.75	\$43,700.00	\$5.50	\$50,600.00
19	Reconstruct Inlet	28	UN	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$49,000.00
20	Reconstruct Manhole	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	Bicycle Safe Grate 'ECO'	10	UN	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
22	Inlet Head, Type 'N-ECO'	17	UN	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
23	Inlet or Manhole Repair	4	UN	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
24	Reset Casting Using Existing Casting	8	UN	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
25	Replacement Manhole Casting (Labeled)	25	UN	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00
26	Remove and Replace 15" RCP, CL-V	170	LF	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$115.00	\$19,550.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00
27	15" RCP, Pipe Joint Repair	4	UN	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
28	Replace Inlet Casting Complete	12	UN	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00
29	New Poured Concrete Channel in Manhole	1	UN	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
30	Reinforced Concrete Lintel	5	UN	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	TV Inspection of Storm Sewer Piping	760	LF	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$7.00	\$5,320.00	\$7.00	\$5,320.00	\$12.00	\$9,120.00
32	Remove and Replace 14" x 23" ERCP, CL-IV	16	LF	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
33	New Inlet, Type 'B'	3	UN	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
34	New Sign with Post (R1-1)	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
35	New Sign with Post (R1-5b)	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
36	New Signs with Posts (S1-1) & (W16-9P)	6	UN	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
37	Topsoil, 4" thick, Fertilizer, Seed and Straw Mulch	5,500	SY	\$8.00	\$44,000.00	\$5.00	\$27,500.00	\$5.25	\$28,875.00	\$12.00	\$66,000.00
38	6" Sump Pump Header Pipe	500	LF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
39	New 15" RCP, CL - IV	600	LF	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$110.00	\$66,000.00
40	4" Sump Pump Lateral and Cleanout	5	UN	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00
41	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	SY	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
41A	Concrete Driveway Replacement, 6" thk. (Reinforced)	15	SY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00

 BID TABULATION Township of South Brunswick Fresh Impressions Road Improvements - Phase II Contract No. 2023-06 / M-0300-0135-000 Bids Taken Thursday March 30, 2023				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Richard A. Alaimo Engineering Co. 200 High Street Mount Holly, NJ 08060 609-267-8310 / 609-845-0302		BIDDER NO. 1 P & A Construction, Inc. 6500 Leesville Avenue Rahwaay, NJ 07065 732-381-3116/732-382-2074		BIDDER NO. 2 Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Avenue Morganville, NJ 07751 732-536-6663/732-536-5831		BIDDER NO. 3 Fernandes Contrsuction Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe Twp., NJ 08831 732-238-9858/732-613-5043	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		QTY	UNIT								
41B	Temporary HMA (9.5M64) Sidewalk, 4' Wide, 1-1/2" Thick	135	SY	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00
42	8" Diameter DIP Water Main	4,100	LF	\$125.00	\$512,500.00	\$130.00	\$533,000.00	\$106.00	\$434,600.00	\$171.00	\$701,100.00
43	Wet Tap with Valve and Valve Box 6" x 6"	2	UN	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
44	Wet Tap with Valve and Valve Box 14" x 8"	1	UN	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
45	No Bid Item										
46	No Bid Item										
47	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	20	UN	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$114,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
48	8" x 8" Ductile Iron Tee	4	UN	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
49	No Bid Item										
50	8" Ductile Iron Bend	45	UN	\$700.00	\$31,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$650.00	\$29,250.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
51	8" x 6" Reducer	2	UN	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
52	6" End Cap	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
53	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Cover in Sidewalk	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
54	No Bid Item										
55	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
56	Concrete Cradle	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
57	Replace Curb Stop, Box and Rod Only (Sidewalk or Paved Area)	5	UN	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
58	Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	UN	\$10,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$126,500.00
59	Replace Water Services to include Curb Stop and Box	50	UN	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$122,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$150,000.00
60	Replace Curb Stop, Box, and Rod Only (Grass Area)	31	UN	\$1,875.00	\$58,125.00	\$1,250.00	\$38,750.00	\$320.00	\$9,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00
61	Abandon Existing 6" CLDIP Water Main In-Place	4,100	LF	\$10.00	\$41,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,500.00	\$0.01	\$41.00	\$5.00	\$20,500.00
62	Cut Existing 8" C.L.D.I.P. Water Main, Remove Valve and Add Spool Piece	3	UN	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
63	Remove Wet and Connect To 8" D.I.P. Water Main	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
64	Reinstallation of Existing Irrigation System Piping and Sprinkler Heads	1	AL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
65	Seal Sanitary Sewer Manhole Chimney	2	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
66	Seal Leaks and Epoxy Coat Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
67	Line 8" ACP Sanitary Sewer	800	LF	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
68	Dense Graded Aggregate (Bedding)	50	CY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
69	Trench Stabilization Material	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
70	Test Pits	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
71	Cleaning and Restorations	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
72	Traffic Directors/Flaggers	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
73	Uniformed Police Traffic Directors	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
74	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
75	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
76	Contract Close Out Documentation	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
77	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00
78	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
	TOTAL PRICE (ITEMS 1 THRU 78)				\$3,123,950.00		\$2,633,633.46		\$2,680,680.00	*	\$3,077,365.01

* Error in Math Total. Should be \$3,077,365.01

 BID TABULATION Townahip of South Brunswick Fresh Impressions Road Improvements - Phase II Contract No. 2023-06 / M-0300-0135-000 Bids Taken Thursday March 30, 2023				BIDDER NO. 4 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400/732-967-6402		BIDDER NO. 5 Montana Construction Corp, Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644 973-478-5200/973-478-7604		BIDDER NO. 6 M S P Construction Corporattion 19-B Minneakoning Road Flemington, NJ 08822 973-465-9222/973-465-5586		Contractors Who Picked Up Bid Packets But Did Not Bid	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	Earle Asphalt Company K M Construction Corp. Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.	
		QTY	UNIT								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		
2	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
3	Temporary Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
4	Temporary Inlet Filters, Type '2'	33	UN	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$115.00	\$3,795.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00		
5	New Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thk. (Reinforced)	25	SY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00		
6	Petrotac Paving Fabric, 12" Wide	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00		
7	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	15,500	SY	\$4.25	\$65,875.00	\$4.52	\$70,060.00	\$4.50	\$69,750.00		
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" thick	3,000	TN	\$105.00	\$315,000.00	\$110.00	\$330,000.00	\$107.00	\$321,000.00		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Var. thick	50	TN	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$121.00	\$6,050.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00		
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 19M64 Base Course, 5" thick	300	SY	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00		
11	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	7,800	LF	\$1.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.25	\$9,750.00		
12	Replacement Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	900	SY	\$95.00	\$85,500.00	\$127.00	\$114,300.00	\$99.00	\$89,100.00		
13	Replacement Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" thick (Reinforced)	1,000	SY	\$125.00	\$125,000.00	\$155.00	\$155,000.00	\$128.00	\$128,000.00		
14	Replacement Concrete Vertical Curb	13,800	LF	\$44.00	\$607,200.00	\$33.00	\$455,400.00	\$45.00	\$621,000.00		
15	Detectable Warning Surface (Cast in Place)	17	SY	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$900.00	\$15,300.00		
16	Maintain Drainage from a Existing Yard Inlet	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	** \$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
17	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Thermoplastic, 4" wide	1,600	LF	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.80	\$2,880.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00		
18	Pavement Milling, 2" to 4" Depth	9,200	SY	\$5.00	\$46,000.00	\$5.50	\$50,600.00	\$5.25	\$48,300.00		
19	Reconstruct Inlet	28	UN	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00		
20	Reconstruct Manhole	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
21	Bicycle Safe Grate 'ECO'	10	UN	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00		
22	Inlet Head, Type 'N-ECO'	17	UN	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00		
23	Inlet or Manhole Repair	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		
24	Reset Casting Using Existing Casting	8	UN	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
25	Replacement Manhole Casting (Labeled)	25	UN	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00		
26	Remove and Replace 15" RCP, CL-V	170	LF	\$155.00	\$26,350.00	\$120.43	\$20,473.10	\$125.00	\$21,250.00		
27	15" RCP, Pipe Joint Repair	4	UN	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
28	Replace Inlet Casting Complete	12	UN	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00		
29	New Poured Concrete Channel in Manhole	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
30	Reinforced Concrete Lintel	5	UN	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
31	TV Inspection of Storm Sewer Piping	760	LF	\$20.00	\$15,200.00	\$1.00	\$760.00	\$13.00	\$9,880.00		
32	Remove and Replace 14" x 23" ERCP, CL-IV	16	LF	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00		
33	New Inlet, Type `B'	3	UN	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00		
34	New Sign with Post (R1-1)	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
35	New Sign with Post (R1-5b)	6	UN	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		
36	New Signs with Posts (S1-1) & (W16-9P)	6	UN	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00		
37	Topsoil, 4" thick, Fertilizer, Seed and Straw Mulch	5,500	SY	\$6.00	\$33,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$8.00	\$44,000.00		
38	6" Sump Pump Header Pipe	500	LF	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00		
39	New 15" RCP, CL - IV	600	LF	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$120.00	\$72,000.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00		
40	4" Sump Pump Lateral and Cleanout	5	UN	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		
41	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	200	SY	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00		
41A	Concrete Driveway Replacement, 6" thk. (Reinforced)	15	SY	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00		

 BID TABULATION Townahip of South Brunswick Fresh Impressions Road Improvements - Phase II Contract No. 2023-06 / M-0300-0135-000 Bids Taken Thursday March 30, 2023				BIDDER NO. 4 Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400/732-967-6402		BIDDER NO. 5 Montana Construction Corp, Inc. 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644 973-478-5200/973-478-7604		BIDDER NO. 6 M S P Construction Corporattion 19-B Minneakoning Road Flemington, NJ 08822 973-465-9222/973-465-5586		Contractors Who Picked Up Bid Packets But Did Not Bid
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
		QTY	UNIT							
41B	Temporary HMA (9.5M64) Sidewalk, 4' Wide, 1-1/2" Thick	135	SY	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$125.00	\$16,875.00	
42	8" Diameter DIP Water Main	4,100	LF	\$146.00	\$598,600.00	\$170.00	\$697,000.00	\$166.00	\$680,600.00	
43	Wet Tap with Valve and Valve Box 6" x 6"	2	UN	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	
44	Wet Tap with Valve and Valve Box 14" x 8"	1	UN	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
45	No Bid Item									
46	No Bid Item									
47	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	20	UN	\$3,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	
48	8" x 8" Ductile Iron Tee	4	UN	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
49	No Bid Item									
50	8" Ductile Iron Bend	45	UN	\$750.00	\$33,750.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	
51	8" x 6" Reducer	2	UN	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
52	6" End Cap	3	UN	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	
53	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Cover in Sidewalk	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
54	No Bid Item									
55	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
56	Concrete Cradle	5	UN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
57	Replace Curb Stop, Box and Rod Only (Sidewalk or Paved Area)	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	
58	Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	UN	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$136,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	
59	Replace Water Services to include Curb Stop and Box	50	UN	\$2,750.00	\$137,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	
60	Replace Curb Stop, Box, and Rod Only (Grass Area)	31	UN	\$2,450.00	\$75,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	
61	Abandon Existing 6" CLDIP Water Main In-Place	4,100	LF	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$1.00	\$4,100.00	\$8.00	\$32,800.00	
62	Cut Existing 8" C.L.D.I.P. Water Main, Remove Valve and Add Spool Piece	3	UN	** \$2333.33	\$7,000.00	\$10,100.00	\$30,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	
63	Remove Wet and Connect To 8" D.I.P. Water Main	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
64	Reinstallation of Existing Irrigation System Piping and Sprinkler Heads	1	AL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
65	Seal Sanitary Sewer Manhole Chimney	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
66	Seal Leaks and Epoxy Coat Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	UN	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
67	Line 8" ACP Sanitary Sewer	800	LF	\$82.00	\$65,600.00	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$82.00	\$65,600.00	
68	Dense Graded Aggregate (Bedding)	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	
69	Trench Stabilization Material	50	LF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
70	Test Pits	5	UN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
71	Cleaning and Restorations	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
72	Traffic Directors/Flaggers	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
73	Uniformed Police Traffic Directors	1	AL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
74	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
75	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
76	Contract Close Out Documentation	1	FP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
77	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	\$27,200.00	
78	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	AL	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	
	TOTAL PRICE (ITEMS 1 THRU 78)				\$3,178,200.00		\$3,222,428.10		\$3,247,926.00	

** Error in Extended Price. Unit Price Adjusted to Correct Error.